

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12136/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2009 in RFA No. 1555/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAWA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12137 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12138 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12139 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12142 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12144 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12145 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12146 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12157 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12159 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12161 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12163 of 2010

(With office report)

-2-

Item No. 3

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice forthwith.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

ns