

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7358/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH (D) TH:LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12136 of	2010
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 12137 of 2010	
(With appln. for c/delay	in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12138 of 2010	
(With appln. for c/delay	in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12139 of 2010	
(With appln. for c/delay	in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12142 of 2010	
(With appln. for c/delay	in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12144 of 2010	
(With appln. for c/delay	in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12145 of 2010	
(With appln. for c/delay	in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12146 of 2010	
(With appln. for c/delay	in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12157 of 2010	
(With appln. for c/delay	in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12159 of 2010	
(With appln. for c/delay	in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12161 of 2010	
(With appln. for c/delay	in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12163 of 2010	
(With appln. for c/delay	in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is incomplete in SLP(C) Nos. 7358/2010,  
ITEM NO. 62

-: 2 :-

12136/2010, 12137/2010, 12139/2010, 12142/2010, 12145/2010,  
12146/2010, 12159/2010, 12161/2010 and 12163/2010.      Service  
is complete in SLP(C) Nos. 12138/2010, 12144/2010 and  
12157/2010.

In all the above cases, served respondents were  
granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and      counter  
affidavit.

In SLP(C) No. 12139/2010, notice has been returned  
from respondent No. 3 with an endorsement "Not residing at  
the given address".      The learned counsel for the petitioner  
is directed to take fresh steps to furnish the correct  
address of respondent No. 3 within four weeks from today.

In SLP(C) No. 12163/2010, notice addressed to respondent No. 8 has been returned with an endorsement "Not residing at the given address". The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to furnish the correct address of respondent No. 8 within four weeks from today.

If steps taken in the above two cases, notice be issued. Await return of notice of unserved respondents in the remaining cases also.

List the matters on 14.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

vkt