

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12139/2010

(From the judgment and order(s) dated 13/01/2009 in RFA  
No.1995/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOSHIAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

SLP (C) No.12163/2010  
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/11/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that  
respondent Nos.3 and 8 have been served. Proof of service has  
been filed on 3rd August, 2011. Office is directed to verify and  
put up the matters after three weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Sr.P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)  
Court Master