

&
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12145/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to
comply with the Office Report dated 03.01.2014.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|