

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7358/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2009 in RFA No. 1585/1994 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH (D) TH:LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12136/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12137/2010
(With c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12138/2010
(With c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12139/2010
(With c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12142/2010
(With c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12144/2010
(With c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12145/2010
(With c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12146/2010
(With c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12157/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12159/2010
(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12161/2010
(With c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12163/2010
(With c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 18/02/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gousain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay, if any, is condoned in filing/refiling
special leave petitions.

Delay, if any, in filing substitution
application(s) is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are
allowed.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar